Application Procedure 

Eligible candidates should submit their application online (visit www.iimidr.ac.in) during the period Monday, 

February 02, 2026 to Saturday, March 14, 2026 and pay the online non-refundable/non-transferable application fee 

of Rs. 4,130/- (Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty only, inclusive of GST @18%) / Rs. 2,065/- (Rupees 

Two Thousand Sixty-Five only, inclusive of GST @18% for SC/ST/PwD category candidates). 

Candidates belonging to NC‐OBC, SC, ST and PwD categories need to produce valid Caste/Category 

certificate(s) in support of their reservation category, and candidates belonging to Economically Weaker